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Results - Friday
Event 2  Boys High Jump

=================================================================================
 Opening at 5'0"
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
Finals
  1    93 Summerset, Darryl   12 DeSoto County          6-06.00      1.98m  10
  2   380 Krupa, Stephen      10 Lemon Bay              6-02.00      1.87m   8
  3   428 Goshay, Nick        11 Charlotte              6-00.00      1.82m   6
  4   280 Charelus, Jeff      12 Lely                   5-10.00      1.77m   5
  5   453 Mut, Alex           10 Charlotte              5-10.00      1.77m   4
  6   145 Farrell, Jeff       11 Bishop Verot           5-08.00      1.72m   3
  7   164 Lampman, Josh       09 Bishop Verot           5-08.00      1.72m   2
  8   468 Hussey, Jordan      10 Charlotte              5-06.00      1.67m   0.50
  8    89 Shaw, Marcus        11 DeSoto County          5-06.00      1.67m   0.50
 10   354 Rowley, Trent       10 Lemon Bay              5-04.00      1.62m
 11   384 Smith, Hunter       10 Lemon Bay              5-00.00      1.52m
 11   177 Patterson, Josh     11 Moore Haven            5-00.00      1.52m
 11    97 Robinson, Jumaane   12 DeSoto County          5-00.00      1.52m
 11    57 Newhaller, Lee      09 Berkeley Prep          5-00.00      1.52m
 --   401 Carlton, Quinton    10 Hardee                      NH
 --   245 Miller, Askia       09 Gateway Charter             NH
 --    24 Lawrence, Chad      11 Port Charlotte              NH
 --    42 Bartholomew, Randy  11 Port Charlotte             DNS
 --   395 McTaw, Michael      12 Hardee                     DNS
 --   284 Faustin, Jhony      11 Lely                       DNS

Event 4  Boys Pole Vault
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1   448 Cantasano, Mike     12 Charlotte             11-06.00      3.50m  10
  2   132 Tischler, Bryan     11 Bishop Verot          11-00.00      3.35m   8
  3   463 Brown, Jesse        11 Charlotte             11-00.00      3.35m   6
  4   233 Maroney, Patrick    10 Barron Collier        10-06.00      3.20m   5
  5   278 Edouard, Emmanuel   12 Lely                  10-06.00      3.20m   4
  6   339 Meiser, Cody        11 Lemon Bay              9-00.00      2.74m   3
  7   276 Pinter, Josh        11 Lely                   8-00.00      2.43m   1.50
  7   126 Tucker, Aaron       09 Bishop Verot           8-00.00      2.43m   1.50
 --   423 Hunt, Andrew        10 Hardee                      NH
 --   446 Huxstep, Justin     12 Charlotte                   NH
 --   412 Moreno, Tony        09 Hardee                      NH
 --    27 Sealy, Andre        11 Port Charlotte              NH
 --    20 McBride, Sean       11 Port Charlotte              NH
 --   369 Katrein, Matthew    09 Lemon Bay                   NH
 --    41 Patterson, Jerrett  12 Port Charlotte              NH
 --   401 Carlton, Quinton    10 Hardee                      NH
 --   234 Call, Dennis        11 Barron Collier             DNS
 --   200 Chesney, Dan        11 Barron Collier             DNS

Event 6  Boys Long Jump
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1   453 Mut, Alex           10 Charlotte             21-08.00      6.60m  10
  2   280 Charelus, Jeff      12 Lely                  20-10.50      6.36m   8
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Results - Friday
....Event 6  Boys Long Jump

  3   194 Fagan, Xavier       12 Moore Haven           20-08.25      6.30m   6
  4   172 Blackmon, Elazarus  12 Moore Haven           20-02.00      6.14m   5
  5   171 Humphrey, Lascelle  11 Moore Haven           19-07.50      5.98m   4
  6    96 Ruth, Anthony       12 DeSoto County         19-05.75      5.93m   3
  7    30 Mapp, Craig         11 Port Charlotte        19-03.00      5.86m   2
  8   518 Brown, Charles      11 Fort Myers            18-11.75      5.78m   1
  9    35 Harris, Logan       12 Port Charlotte        18-09.25      5.72m
 10   392 Jones, Antjuan      09 Hardee                18-08.75      5.70m
 11    47 Garcia, Davion      10 Port Charlotte        18-07.75      5.68m
 12   415 Louisjeune, Posten  12 Hardee                18-07.25      5.67m
 13   121 Skupny, Nathan      12 Bishop Verot          18-06.50      5.65m
 14   445 Labeach, Onel       10 Charlotte             18-02.50      5.54m
 15   160 Boger, Anthony      11 Bishop Verot          16-03.00      4.95m
 16    43 Arroyo, Jordan      10 Port Charlotte        16-01.50      4.91m
 17   357 Valmont, Hains      12 Lemon Bay             16-00.50      4.88m
 17   427 St. Louis, Lunior   11 Hardee                16-00.50      4.88m
 19   520 Stokes, Tarvaris    11 Fort Myers            13-06.00      4.11m
 --   469 Harris, Willy       10 Charlotte                   ND
 --   101 Ochoa, Eloy         11 DeSoto County               ND
 --    53 Crockett, Julian    12 Berkeley Prep               ND
 --    60 Crockett, Jordan    12 Berkeley Prep               ND
 --   245 Miller, Askia       09 Gateway Charter             ND
 --   123 Routsis, Jose       11 Bishop Verot                ND
 --   365 Missbach, Austin    10 Lemon Bay                   ND
 --   112 McQuay, Cameron     12 DeSoto County               ND
 --   284 Faustin, Jhony      11 Lely                        ND

Event 8  Boys Triple Jump
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1   280 Charelus, Jeff      12 Lely                  42-07.75     12.99m  10
  2   520 Stokes, Tarvaris    11 Fort Myers            42-02.00     12.85m   8
  3   518 Brown, Charles      11 Fort Myers            41-03.25     12.57m   6
  4   452 Sayed, Josh         12 Charlotte             41-00.00     12.49m   5
  5    96 Ruth, Anthony       12 DeSoto County         40-09.00     12.42m   4
  6    99 Craigette, Robert   11 DeSoto County         40-04.25     12.29m   3
  7   145 Farrell, Jeff       11 Bishop Verot          39-02.25     11.94m   2
  8   196 Hall, Fredrick      11 Moore Haven           39-01.00     11.91m   1
  9   240 Hickson, Corey      12 Gateway Charter       38-11.00     11.86m
 10   392 Jones, Antjuan      09 Hardee                38-09.00     11.81m
 11   167 Bell, Keivon        10 Moore Haven           38-08.00     11.78m
 12   187 White, Keonte       10 Moore Haven           38-06.50     11.74m
 13   426 Lindsey, Jarrius    10 Hardee                37-08.25     11.48m
 14   469 Harris, Willy       10 Charlotte             37-06.00     11.43m
 15   129 Alverez, Jamie      11 Bishop Verot          34-07.50     10.55m
 16   445 Labeach, Onel       10 Charlotte             34-05.75     10.50m
 17   110 Polk, Kavauris      09 DeSoto County         34-03.00     10.43m
 --    43 Arroyo, Jordan      10 Port Charlotte              ND
 --   396 Youyoute, Ezayi     11 Hardee                      ND
 --   284 Faustin, Jhony      11 Lely                        ND
 --   123 Routsis, Jose       11 Bishop Verot                ND
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Results - Friday
Event 10  Boys Discus Throw

=================================================================================
 Measuring over 100'0" only
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1    64 Chen, Auston        12 Berkeley Prep           148-08     45.31m  10
  2   379 Harkeli, Brandon    12 Lemon Bay               131-05     40.05m   8
  3    89 Shaw, Marcus        11 DeSoto County           127-03     38.78m   6
  4    16 Morgan, Richard     12 Port Charlotte          124-03     37.87m   5
  5   132 Tischler, Bryan     11 Bishop Verot            121-08     37.08m   4
  6   227 Rodriguez, Rolando  12 Barron Collier          121-08     37.08m   3
  7   415 Louisjeune, Posten  12 Hardee                  118-05     36.09m   2
  8   436 Midgett, Kyle       11 Charlotte               118-00     35.96m   1
  9   488 Desire, Wissley     12 Fort Myers              115-01     35.07m
 10   352 Lixey, Scott        11 Lemon Bay               112-01     34.16m
 11   398 Battles, Nick       11 Hardee                  110-00     33.52m
 12   199 Joyce, David        11 Barron Collier          106-04     32.41m
 13   466 Nichols, Craig      12 Charlotte               105-09     32.23m
 14    22 Lafever, Michael    12 Port Charlotte          105-06     32.15m
 15   153 Mulles, Ian         10 Bishop Verot            105-00     32.00m
 16   376 Gerzeny, Zach       12 Lemon Bay               104-07     31.87m
 17   522 Williams, Matt      12 Fort Myers              102-07     31.26m
 18   528 Van Arten, Carl     11 Fort Myers               98-03     29.94m
 19   185 Davis, Darryl       12 Moore Haven              79-10     24.33m
 20   183 Cooper, Samuel      11 Moore Haven              76-00     23.16m
 21   178 Langdale, Kaleb      8 Moore Haven              65-01     19.83m
 --    10 Raine, David        12 Port Charlotte              ND
 --   432 Grant, Byron        11 Charlotte                   ND
 --   393 Ramirez, Carlos     12 Hardee                      ND
 --   163 Staehle, Alex       09 Bishop Verot                ND
 --    63 Padilla, Arthur     11 Berkeley Prep               ND
 --   214 Lohmann, Joey       10 Barron Collier              ND
 --    98 Summers, Greg       12 DeSoto County               ND
 --   104 Marshall, Davis     11 DeSoto County               ND
 --   288 Cherrelus, John     12 Lely                        ND
 --   290 Reseau, Donald      11 Lely                        ND
 --   249 Kemp, Shane         12 Gateway Charter             ND
 --   250 Gavin, Stanley      12 Gateway Charter             ND

Event 12  Boys Shot Put
=================================================================================
 Measuring over 35'0" only
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1   432 Grant, Byron        11 Charlotte             46-11.00     14.30m  10
  2   393 Ramirez, Carlos     12 Hardee                45-11.00     13.99m   8
  3   379 Harkeli, Brandon    12 Lemon Bay             45-03.00     13.79m   6
  4   415 Louisjeune, Posten  12 Hardee                45-01.00     13.74m   5
  5    64 Chen, Auston        12 Berkeley Prep         43-06.00     13.25m   4
  6   488 Desire, Wissley     12 Fort Myers            41-08.00     12.70m   3
  7   199 Joyce, David        11 Barron Collier        41-04.00     12.59m   2
  8   464 Waldrop, Cody       09 Charlotte             40-04.50     12.30m   1
  9   227 Rodriguez, Rolando  12 Barron Collier        40-02.50     12.25m
 10   376 Gerzeny, Zach       12 Lemon Bay             39-09.50     12.12m
 11    24 Lawrence, Chad      11 Port Charlotte        39-06.50     12.05m
 12    98 Summers, Greg       12 DeSoto County         39-04.00     11.98m
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....Event 12  Boys Shot Put

 12   525 Scurry, Sammie      11 Fort Myers            39-04.00     11.98m
 14    16 Morgan, Richard     12 Port Charlotte        39-02.25     11.94m
 15   290 Reseau, Donald      11 Lely                  38-09.50     11.82m
 16   249 Kemp, Shane         12 Gateway Charter       38-04.50     11.69m
 17   352 Lixey, Scott        11 Lemon Bay             37-01.00     11.30m
 17   398 Battles, Nick       11 Hardee                37-01.00     11.30m
 19    22 Lafever, Michael    12 Port Charlotte        36-11.50     11.26m
 20   185 Davis, Darryl       12 Moore Haven           36-08.25     11.18m
 21   183 Cooper, Samuel      11 Moore Haven           36-07.50     11.16m
 22   539 Lucsama, J          11 Fort Myers            35-02.75     10.73m
 --   178 Langdale, Kaleb      8 Moore Haven                 ND
 --    63 Padilla, Arthur     11 Berkeley Prep               ND
 --   132 Tischler, Bryan     11 Bishop Verot                ND
 --   163 Staehle, Alex       09 Bishop Verot                ND
 --   479 Allen, Antwan       11 Charlotte                   ND
 --   108 Green, James        10 DeSoto County               ND
 --   250 Gavin, Stanley      12 Gateway Charter             ND
 --   214 Lohmann, Joey       10 Barron Collier              ND
 --   122 Billian, Dakoda     11 Bishop Verot                ND
 --   105 Crites, Justin      09 DeSoto County               ND
 --   288 Cherrelus, John     12 Lely                        ND

Event 14  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Bishop Verot  'A'                                   8:22.55   10
     1) 150 Thomas, Robert 11           2) 156 Palumbo, Andrew 10
     3) 117 Ploplis, Jeremy 10          4) 161 Quinn, Sean 12
  2 Lely  'A'                                           8:23.08    8
     1) 265 Martinez, Andy 12           2) 272 Wilson, Zane 09
     3) 289 Vivar, Ulises 09            4) 263 Williamceau, Johny 12
  3 Charlotte  'A'                                      8:43.85    6
     1) 461 Mendez, Philip 10           2) 469 Harris, Willy 10
     3) 465 Spencer, Grant 10           4) 439 Borrelli, Matt 12
  4 Berkeley Prep  'A'                                  8:46.20    5
     1) 56 Livingston, Conner 12        2) 55 Campbell, Brett 10
     3) 69 Rosenbach, Michael 10        4) 76 Tannenbaum, Jordan 09
  5 Fort Myers  'A'                                     9:16.93    4
     1) 506 Sevenski, David 09          2) 529 Johnson, Craig 12
     3) 524 Mason, Finley 11            4) 487 Wang, Kenny 11
  6 Hardee  'A'                                        10:26.43    3
     1) 394 Mata, Luis 09               2) 419 Rodriguez, Jose 12
     3) 407 Parkinson, Angelo 09        4) 421 Macias, Pablo 10

Event 16  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1   454 Nusbaum, Jonathan   12 Charlotte                16.00   3  10
  2   503 Wade, Greg          12 Fort Myers               16.08   3   8
  3    51 Klug, Alex          12 Berkeley Prep            16.10   3   6
  4    93 Summerset, Darryl   12 DeSoto County            16.13   3   5
  5   171 Humphrey, Lascelle  11 Moore Haven              16.20   3   4
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Results - Friday
....Event 16  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

  6   452 Sayed, Josh         12 Charlotte                16.28   3   3
  7   270 Andre', Georges     10 Lely                     16.89   2   2
  8   349 Emmanuel, Glendy    11 Lemon Bay                17.96   3   1
  9   460 Durandis, Phardel   11 Charlotte                18.52   1
 10   112 McQuay, Cameron     12 DeSoto County            18.59   2
 11   164 Lampman, Josh       09 Bishop Verot             18.77   2
 12   128 Delapenah, Hugo     11 Bishop Verot             19.25   3
 13   386 Hoyt, Tyler         12 Lemon Bay                19.31   2
 14   158 Marzella, Michael   10 Bishop Verot             19.34   2
 15   390 Tomlinson, Nate     11 Hardee                   20.05   2
 16   168 Hallback, Akkua      8 Moore Haven              20.82   1
 17   170 Basche, Ethan        8 Moore Haven              23.32   1

Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1   271 Veintimilla, Danie  12 Lely                     11.30   4  10
  2   172 Blackmon, Elazarus  12 Moore Haven              11.41   4   8
  3    53 Crockett, Julian    12 Berkeley Prep            11.46   4   6
  4    32 Brutus, Daniel      11 Port Charlotte           11.53   3   5
  5   495 Kendrick, Joshua    12 Fort Myers               11.56   4   4
  6   177 Patterson, Josh     11 Moore Haven              11.58   4   3
  7   493 Moss, Ronnie        11 Fort Myers               11.65   3   2
  8    85 Hillard, Derrick    10 DeSoto County            11.66   2   1
  9    18 Carroll, Hanif      12 Port Charlotte           11.68   3
 10   443 Morris, C.J.        11 Charlotte                11.71   3
 11   447 Weaver, Brition     10 Charlotte                11.86   2
 12    60 Crockett, Jordan    12 Berkeley Prep            11.90   2
 13   226 Marconi, Paul       10 Barron Collier           11.91   3
 14    89 Shaw, Marcus        11 DeSoto County            12.04   4
 15    40 Laplace, Alwyn      10 Port Charlotte           12.06   2
 16   362 Rice, Joe           12 Lemon Bay                12.09   2
 17   374 Johnson, Damon      10 Lemon Bay                12.12   2
 18   245 Miller, Askia       09 Gateway Charter          12.22   1
 19   131 Howe, Griffin       11 Bishop Verot             12.25   3
 20   252 Thomas, Andre       10 Gateway Charter          12.31   4
 21   373 Pedro, Mike         12 Lemon Bay                12.45   1
 22   149 Farah, Donald       11 Bishop Verot             12.46   3
 23   154 Paulauskis, Justin  12 Bishop Verot             12.55   1
 24   395 McTaw, Michael      12 Hardee                   12.71   1
 25   531 Thomas, Robert      11 Fort Myers               12.73   2
 26   189 Ford, Arliss         8 Moore Haven              13.52   1
 --    86 Thomas, Jerrell     12 DeSoto County               FS   4
 --    71 Columbus, Nick      09 Berkeley Prep              DNS   1
 --   209 Kloss, Marvin       11 Barron Collier             DNS   3
 --   456 Ritchie, Preston    10 Charlotte                  DNS   2

Event 22  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Fort Myers  'A'                                       43.47   2  10
     1) 493 Moss, Ronnie 11             2) 518 Brown, Charles 11
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....Event 22  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

     3) 495 Kendrick, Joshua 12         4) 515 Cole, Jamaine 11
  2 Moore Haven  'A'                                      43.85   2   8
     1) 177 Patterson, Josh 11          2) 167 Bell, Keivon 10
     3) 194 Fagan, Xavier 12            4) 172 Blackmon, Elazarus 12
  3 Port Charlotte  'A'                                   43.95   2   6
     1) 40 Laplace, Alwyn 10            2) 32 Brutus, Daniel 11
     3) 18 Carroll, Hanif 12            4) 21 Smith, Jonathan 12
  4 Charlotte  'A'                                        44.50   2   5
     1) 447 Weaver, Brition 10          2) 443 Morris, C.J. 11
     3) 456 Ritchie, Preston 10         4) 468 Hussey, Jordan 10
  5 Berkeley Prep  'A'                                    45.28   1   4
     1) 53 Crockett, Julian 12          2) 60 Crockett, Jordan 12
     3) 51 Klug, Alex 12                4) 72 Dixon, Stefan 12
  6 Lemon Bay  'A'                                        46.01   1   3
     1) 349 Emmanuel, Glendy 11         2) 373 Pedro, Mike 12
     3) 362 Rice, Joe 12                4) 374 Johnson, Damon 10
  7 Hardee  'A'                                           46.18   2   2
     1) 415 Louisjeune, Postene 12      2) 426 Lindsey, Jarrius 10
     3) 427 St. Louis, Lunior 11        4) 395 McTaw, Michael 12
  8 Bishop Verot  'A'                                     46.34   1   1
     1) 149 Farah, Donald 11            2) 129 Alverez, Jamie 11
     3) 164 Lampman, Josh 09            4) 131 Howe, Griffin 11
 -- DeSoto County  'A'                                       FS   2
     1) 86 Thomas, Jerrell 12           2) 89 Shaw, Marcus 11
     3) 99 Craigette, Robert 11         4) 85 Hillard, Derrick 10
 -- Lely  'A'                                               DNS   2
     1) 261 Johny, Williamceau 12       2) 270 Andre', Georges 10
     3) 272 Wilson, Zane 09             4) 284 Faustin, Jhony 11

Event 24  Boys 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1   453 Mut, Alex           10 Charlotte                51.80   4  10
  2   194 Fagan, Xavier       12 Moore Haven              52.68   4   8
  3    12 Oats, Oshanny       11 Port Charlotte           52.99   4   6
  4   272 Wilson, Zane        09 Lely                     53.50   4   5
  5   458 Collier, Landon     11 Charlotte                53.87   3   4
  6   506 Sevenski, David     09 Fort Myers               54.13   4   3
  7    47 Garcia, Davion      10 Port Charlotte           54.25   3   2
  8   190 Lewis, Vinton        8 Moore Haven              54.37   3   1
  9   476 Williams, Elliott   10 Charlotte                54.63   3
 10   273 Jean Baptiste, Gil  11 Lely                     54.74   4
 11   196 Hall, Fredrick      11 Moore Haven              55.24   2
 12   276 Pinter, Josh        11 Lely                     55.44   3
 13   384 Smith, Hunter       10 Lemon Bay                56.01   3
 14    35 Harris, Logan       12 Port Charlotte           56.09   2
 15   154 Paulauskis, Justin  12 Bishop Verot             56.19   3
 16   232 Forges, Ashton      10 Barron Collier           56.84   4
 17   217 Anderson, Christia  09 Barron Collier           56.92   3
 18    84 Grant, Billy        11 DeSoto County            57.17   2
 19   541 Tobler, John           Fort Myers               57.22   1
 20   383 Delaney, Lawrence   11 Lemon Bay                57.32   2
 21   129 Alverez, Jamie      11 Bishop Verot             57.61   2
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 22    57 Newhaller, Lee      09 Berkeley Prep            59.24   2
 23   239 Harvey, Tyler       10 Gateway Charter        1:02.09   1
 24    79 Dempsey, Matt       09 Berkeley Prep          1:09.21   2
 --   427 St. Louis, Lunior   11 Hardee                     DNF   1
 --   520 Stokes, Tarvaris    11 Fort Myers                 DNS   4
 --   401 Carlton, Quinton    10 Hardee                     DNS   2
 --    95 Gainer, Ronald      09 DeSoto County              DNS   1

Event 26  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1   454 Nusbaum, Jonathan   12 Charlotte                41.04   3  10
  2   145 Farrell, Jeff       11 Bishop Verot             41.35   3   8
  3    41 Patterson, Jerrett  12 Port Charlotte           41.80   3   6
  4   171 Humphrey, Lascelle  11 Moore Haven              42.16   3   5
  5    51 Klug, Alex          12 Berkeley Prep            42.53   2   4
  6   128 Delapenah, Hugo     11 Bishop Verot             42.72   2   3
  7   270 Andre', Georges     10 Lely                     43.40   3   2
  8   164 Lampman, Josh       09 Bishop Verot             43.66   2   1
  9   438 Giuliano, John      10 Charlotte                43.91   3
 10   460 Durandis, Phardel   11 Charlotte                44.27   2
 11   392 Jones, Antjuan      09 Hardee                   44.78   3
 12   503 Wade, Greg          12 Fort Myers               46.63   2
 13   390 Tomlinson, Nate     11 Hardee                   46.64   2
 14    24 Lawrence, Chad      11 Port Charlotte           47.35   1
 15   187 White, Keonte       10 Moore Haven              47.46   2
 16   386 Hoyt, Tyler         12 Lemon Bay                47.94   1
 17   166 Redd, Joshua         8 Moore Haven              48.85   1
 18   490 Bauman, Michael     12 Fort Myers               49.23   2
 19   527 Gray, Bren          09 Fort Myers               51.38   1
 20   100 Cowell, Dequon      09 DeSoto County            54.46   1
 --   216 Perez, Carlos       11 Barron Collier             DNS   3

Event 28  Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   255 Landeiro, Lazaro    12 Gateway Charter        2:04.17   10
  2   225 Twellmeyer, Justin  10 Barron Collier         2:06.39    8
  3   156 Palumbo, Andrew     10 Bishop Verot           2:06.67    6
  4   150 Thomas, Robert      11 Bishop Verot           2:08.31    5
  5    55 Campbell, Brett     10 Berkeley Prep          2:12.71    4
  6   259 Ponce, Jonathan     10 Gateway Charter        2:13.10    3
  7   529 Johnson, Craig      12 Fort Myers             2:13.11    2
  8   197 Vargas, Ulyises     11 Barron Collier         2:14.02    1
  9   461 Mendez, Philip      10 Charlotte              2:14.77
 10   343 Ireland, Dylan      11 Lemon Bay              2:15.39
 11   444 Stoquert, Andrew    10 Charlotte              2:16.24
 12   502 Goodrich, Jesse     12 Fort Myers             2:16.27
 13   524 Mason, Finley       11 Fort Myers             2:21.17
 14   477 Gering, Michael     12 Charlotte              2:21.53
 15   423 Hunt, Andrew        10 Hardee                 2:21.91
 16    39 Warner, Trevor      10 Port Charlotte         2:24.04
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Results - Friday
....Event 28  Boys 800 Meter Run

 17   400 Castanon, Eric      11 Hardee                 2:29.31
 18   238 piaz, Dominique     10 Gateway Charter        2:29.32
 19   401 Carlton, Quinton    10 Hardee                 2:30.22
 20   180 Johnson, Ty          7 Moore Haven            2:36.42
 21   193 Wilson, Donald       7 Moore Haven            2:44.65
 22   184 Maria, Daniel        8 Moore Haven            2:48.95
 --    47 Garcia, Davion      10 Port Charlotte             DNS
 --    74 Mitchell, Lucas     12 Berkeley Prep              DNS
 --    34 Strehlow, Rigel     12 Port Charlotte             DNS
 --   234 Call, Dennis        11 Barron Collier             DNS
 --   261 Johny, Williamceau  12 Lely                       DNS
 --    87 Kneeland, Kenny     09 DeSoto County              DNS

Event 30  Boys 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1   240 Hickson, Corey      12 Gateway Charter          22.61   4  10
  2   515 Cole, Jamaine       11 Fort Myers               22.62   4   8
  3    32 Brutus, Daniel      11 Port Charlotte           23.02   4   6
  4   167 Bell, Keivon        10 Moore Haven              23.05   4   5
  5   145 Farrell, Jeff       11 Bishop Verot             23.11   3   4
  6   518 Brown, Charles      11 Fort Myers               23.22   4   3
  7   443 Morris, C.J.        11 Charlotte                23.37   3   2
  8    53 Crockett, Julian    12 Berkeley Prep            23.46   4   1
  9    99 Craigette, Robert   11 DeSoto County            23.63   4
 10   172 Blackmon, Elazarus  12 Moore Haven              23.68   4
 11    18 Carroll, Hanif      12 Port Charlotte           23.80   2
 12   271 Veintimilla, Danie  12 Lely                     23.84   3
 13   226 Marconi, Paul       10 Barron Collier           24.11   3
 14    60 Crockett, Jordan    12 Berkeley Prep            24.20   3
 15   362 Rice, Joe           12 Lemon Bay                24.62   2
 16   177 Patterson, Josh     11 Moore Haven              24.68   2
 17   131 Howe, Griffin       11 Bishop Verot             24.83   2
 18   447 Weaver, Brition     10 Charlotte                24.85   2
 19   276 Pinter, Josh        11 Lely                     25.22   1
 20   357 Valmont, Hains      12 Lemon Bay                25.49   1
 21    91 Dickens, Marquis    09 DeSoto County            25.73   1
 22   383 Delaney, Lawrence   11 Lemon Bay                26.39   1
 23   395 McTaw, Michael      12 Hardee                   27.05   2
 24   514 Owens, Travis       11 Fort Myers               27.59   3
 25   116 Duran, Jonathan     09 DeSoto County            28.33   1
 --   427 St. Louis, Lunior   11 Hardee                      FS   1
 --   456 Ritchie, Preston    10 Charlotte                  DNS   2
 --   149 Farah, Donald       11 Bishop Verot               DNS   2
 --    21 Smith, Jonathan     12 Port Charlotte             DNS   3
 --   209 Kloss, Marvin       11 Barron Collier             DNS   3

Event 32  Boys 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   161 Quinn, Sean         12 Bishop Verot          10:17.65   10
  2   142 Jordan, Kevin       11 Bishop Verot          10:26.56    8
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  3   289 Vivar, Ulises       09 Lely                  10:33.71    6
  4    48 Croucher, John      12 Port Charlotte        10:44.38    5
  5   353 Lindbeig, Derek     11 Lemon Bay             10:48.29    4
  6   224 Crumm, Richard      11 Barron Collier        10:52.10    3
  7   437 Haynes, Brian       10 Charlotte             10:54.68    2
  8   439 Borrelli, Matt      12 Charlotte             10:54.77    1
  9   230 Marler, Brian       09 Barron Collier        10:57.34
 10   126 Tucker, Aaron       09 Bishop Verot          11:27.64
 11   338 Mocase, Jake        10 Lemon Bay             11:32.07
 12    28 Nuguit, Aaron       10 Port Charlotte        11:32.09
 13   440 McCormack, Alec     09 Charlotte             11:33.59
 14   497 Hildago, John       11 Fort Myers            11:36.94
 15   505 Jansen, Jacob       10 Fort Myers            12:11.87
 16   537 King, Chris         10 Fort Myers            12:33.96
 17   195 Sanchez, Samuel     12 Moore Haven           12:40.80
 18   419 Rodriguez, Jose     12 Hardee                12:45.64
 19     1 Famularo, John      10 Port Charlotte        12:47.43
 20   192 Leon, Saul           8 Moore Haven           12:49.29
 21   176 Ramirez, Jeremiah    7 Moore Haven           13:34.92
 22   393 Ramirez, Carlos     12 Hardee                13:44.68
 23   394 Mata, Luis          09 Hardee                14:27.05
 --   277 Benjamin, Travers   12 Lely                       DNS
 --   421 Macias, Pablo       10 Hardee                     DNS

Event 34  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Port Charlotte  'A'                                 3:30.68   2  10
     1) 12 Oats, Oshanny 11             2) 34 Strehlow, Rigel 12
     3) 41 Patterson, Jerrett 12        4) 21 Smith, Jonathan 12
  2 Moore Haven  'A'                                    3:31.39   2   8
     1) 194 Fagan, Xavier 12            2) 167 Bell, Keivon 10
     3) 196 Hall, Fredrick 11           4) 171 Humphrey, Lascelle 11
  3 Fort Myers  'A'                                     3:31.66   2   6
     1) 506 Sevenski, David 09          2) 520 Stokes, Tarvaris 11
     3) 529 Johnson, Craig 12           4) 515 Cole, Jamaine 11
  4 Charlotte  'A'                                      3:34.83   2   5
     1) 469 Harris, Willy 10            2) 454 Nusbaum, Jonathan 12
     3) 458 Collier, Landon 11          4) 476 Williams, Elliott 10
  5 Barron Collier  'A'                                 3:43.65   1   4
     1) 217 Anderson, Christian 09      2) 232 Forges, Ashton 10
     3) 216 Perez, Carlos 11            4) 225 Twellmeyer, Justin 10
  6 Bishop Verot  'A'                                   3:46.06   1   3
     1) 117 Ploplis, Jeremy 10          2) 156 Palumbo, Andrew 10
     3) 128 Delapenah, Hugo 11          4) 154 Paulauskis, Justin 12
  7 Lely  'A'                                           3:46.68   2   2
     1) 280 Charelus, Jeff 12           2) 284 Faustin, Jhony 11
     3) 270 Andre', Georges 10          4) 273 Jean Baptiste, Gilbert 11
  8 DeSoto County  'A'                                  3:54.01   1   1
     1) 112 McQuay, Cameron 12          2) 101 Ochoa, Eloy 11
     3) 110 Polk, Kavauris 09           4) 96 Ruth, Anthony 12
  9 Berkeley Prep  'A'                                  3:56.49   2
     1) 55 Campbell, Brett 10           2) 56 Livingston, Conner 12



Half-Mile Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:03 AM  4/7/2009  Page 10
Tarpon Invitational - 4/3/2009

www.halfmiletiming.com
Charlotte HS: Punta Gorda, Florida

Results - Friday
....Event 34  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

     3) 69 Rosenbach, Michael 10        4) 76 Tannenbaum, Jordan 09
 10 Hardee  'A'                                         3:56.57   2
     1) 396 Youyoute, Ezayi 11          2) 426 Lindsey, Jarrius 10
     3) 392 Jones, Antjuan 09           4) 425 Snell, Reggie 10

Event 36  Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Non Team Scoring
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   363 Tomchinsky, David   11 Lemon Bay              4:37.00   10
  2    48 Croucher, John      12 Port Charlotte         4:41.14    8
  3   289 Vivar, Ulises       09 Lely                   4:43.35    6
  4   265 Martinez, Andy      12 Lely                   4:43.39    5
  5   142 Jordan, Kevin       11 Bishop Verot           4:45.89    4
  6    69 Rosenbach, Michael  10 Berkeley Prep          4:48.52    3
  7   437 Haynes, Brian       10 Charlotte              4:50.98    2
  8   224 Crumm, Richard      11 Barron Collier         4:52.57    1
  9   465 Spencer, Grant      10 Charlotte              4:58.23
 10    28 Nuguit, Aaron       10 Port Charlotte         4:58.63
 11   230 Marler, Brian       09 Barron Collier         5:02.47
 12   147 Parza, Kevin        11 Bishop Verot           5:08.72
 13   192 Leon, Saul           8 Moore Haven            5:10.01
 14   487 Wang, Kenny         11 Fort Myers             5:10.73
 15    66 Majumdar, Shaun     09 Berkeley Prep          5:12.11
 16   509 Lynch, Ethan        09 Fort Myers             5:15.14
 17   341 O'Donnell, Kevin    11 Lemon Bay              5:21.69
 18   195 Sanchez, Samuel     12 Moore Haven            5:23.52
 19     1 Famularo, John      10 Port Charlotte         5:25.51
 20   498 Hackett, Will       09 Fort Myers             5:26.50
 21   277 Benjamin, Travers   12 Lely                   5:32.81
 22   419 Rodriguez, Jose     12 Hardee                 5:39.75
 23   439 Borrelli, Matt      12 Charlotte              5:47.15
 24    87 Kneeland, Kenny     09 DeSoto County          5:54.35
 25   421 Macias, Pablo       10 Hardee                 5:57.71
 26   394 Mata, Luis          09 Hardee                 6:23.62
 --   254 Lambert, Jacob      11 Gateway Charter            DNS
 --   259 Ponce, Jonathan     10 Gateway Charter            DNS
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Charlotte                  132.50     2) Lely                      110
    3) Bishop Verot                90        4) Port Charlotte             85
    5) Barron Collier              73        6) Moore Haven                48
    7) Lemon Bay                   36        8) Berkeley Prep              34
    9) Gateway Charter             18       10) Fort Myers                 17
   11) Hardee                      11.50    12) DeSoto County               8
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Charlotte                  113.50     2) Bishop Verot               83.50
    3) Lely                        74.50     4) Fort Myers                 68
    5) Moore Haven                 66        6) Port Charlotte             61
    7) Berkeley Prep               47        8) Lemon Bay                  43
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    9) DeSoto County               33.50    10) Barron Collier             27
   11) Gateway Charter             23       12) Hardee                     20


